What does the Class think about St Stephens Academy?

“Pupil Voice” - Survey
Class 3 — Spring Term 2019 22 children

All % are rounded up and down to the nearest whole number

Yes Mostly Sometimes | No Final Outcome
1. | Do you like being at this school? 60% 18% (4) | 18% (4) 4% (1) | Yes/ Mostly = 78%
(13) (Large Majority)
2. | Areyou learning a lot at this school? | 82% 14% (3) | 4% (1) Yes/ Mostly = 96%
(18) (Large Majority)
3. | Areyour lessons interesting and fun? | 60% 9% (2) 27% (6) 4% (1) | Yes/ Mostly = 69%
(13) (Majority)
4. | Do you get help when stuck? 64% 23% (5) | 14% (3) Yes/ Mostly = 87%
(14) (Large Majority)
5. | Do you have to work hard? 59% 32% (7) | 9% (2) Yes/ Mostly = 91%
(13) (Large Majority)
6. | Do teachers show you how to make 73% 27% (6) Yes/ Mostly = 100%
your work better? (16) (Large Majority)
7. | Do other children behave well? 14% (3) | 45% 27% (6) 14% Yes/ Mostly = 59%
(10) (3) (Majority)

8. | Are other children friendly to you? 36% (8) | 36% (8) | 24% (5) 4% (1) | Yes/ Mostly =72%
(Large Majority)

9. | Isthere an adult you would go to if 96%(21) | 4% (1) Yes/ Mostly = 100%
you are worried or hurt at school? (Large Majority)
10. | Are teachers fair to you? 92% 4% (1) 4% (1) | Yes/ Mostly =96 %
(20) (Large Majority)
11. | Do teachers listen to your ideas? 64% 27% (6) 9% (2) | Yes/ Mostly = 91%
(14) (Large Majority)
12. | Areyou trusted to do thingsonyour | 36% (8) | 32% (7) | 9% (2) 23% Yes/ Mostly = 68%
own? (5) (Majority)
13. | Do you feel safe at school? 55% 22% (5) | 9% (2) 14% Yes/ Mostly = 77%
(12) (3) (Large Majority)
14. | Do you learn lots from your 68% 14% (3) | 4% (1) 9% (2) | Yes/ Mostly = 82%
homework? (15) (Large Majority)
What | like about my school........ What | would like to change at my school.......
e Lunch times e More break times
e Around the World Challenge e A poolinschool
e  You get to learn fun things e  Turn the trim trail into a park
e The climbing wall e Have our own desks
e  Everything e | want to change the classroom
e ltisthe best school e Have another goal on the other side
e  Mrs Lumby and Mrs Furber of the football pitch on the
e | like school because | like Mrs Lumby playground

e  Watch a film every Golden Time
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e We have lovely teachers e  Extra playtime

e Maths e  Play more at school

e The homework is fun e  Changing rooms

e Football club e People who can be naughty and
e Golden time don’t follow our rules.

e | have lots of friends to play with

e Thefood

e Lunchtime

Overall conclusions: e The majority of pupils in Year 3 enjoy being part of St Stephens and are
working hard at their learning- they know this is expected of them and they
learn lot.

e The large majority of pupils know that their teacher and friends will support
them if they need help and teachers will help them improve their work.

e The large majority feel safe at school and know they can trust adults to help
them resolve any problems.

e  Pupils know adults will listen to them, are fair and will help them if they are
worried.

Next Steps: e Review what makes learning fun and engaging for the class and build
teaching around their interests.

e  Adults/Parents in Year 3 to ensure the behaviour policy is followed by all
pupils and school rules are clearly understood by all.

® (Class “Pupil Forum” members to share playtime ideas within their meetings.

Analysis completed by: Mrs. Lumby, Miss Vincent and Mrs. Furber. 04.02.2019
Analysis fed back to Class by Mrs. Lumby/ Miss Vincent. 05.02.2019
Analysis placed on Class page on Academy Website: February 2019
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